503574496 11/18/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3621123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JANSSEN INFECTIOUS DISEASES BVBA	05/17/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JANSSEN R&D IRELAND	
Street Address:	EASTGATE VILLAGE	
Internal Address:	EASTGATE, LITTLE ISLAND	
City:	CO CORK	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14891895

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)846-6630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-524-2543

Email: mturner5@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: BERNARD F. PLANTZ

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIP0297USPCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARGARET TURNER, PATENT PARALEGAL		
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Turner/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2-Assignment\_JID\_to\_JRnDIE#page1.tif

PATENT 503574496 REEL: 037069 FRAME: 0835

#### **General Assignment**

WHEREAS, Janssen Infectious Diseases BVBA having its place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, 2340 Beerse, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

"SULPHAMOYLTHIOPHENAMIDE DERIVATIVES AND THE USE THEREOF AS MEDICAMENTS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEPATITIS B"

for which on 17th day of May 2013, European Patent Application no. EP13168295.7 was filed at the European Patent Office:

and for which on 19th day of September 2013, European Patent Application no. EP13185227.9 was filed at the European Patent Office;

and for which on 5<sup>th</sup> day of March 2014, European Patent Application no. EP14157917.7 was filed at the European Patent Office.

WHEREAS, Janssen R&D Ireland, having its place of business at Eastgate Village, Eastgate, Little Island, Co Cork, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 17<sup>th</sup> day of May 2013.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee set hereunto their hand and seal this date.

For Janssen Infectious Diseases BVBA

For Janssen R&D Ireland

Luc Quaghebeur, Authorized Signatory For Janssen Infectious Diseases BVBA Frank Daelemans, Authorized Signatory

For Janssen R&D Ireland

PATENT REEL: 037069 FRAME: 0836

**RECORDED: 11/18/2015**